d= HlE HAE oAl E = H= HAE FAHANE
1884 1 0.005 0.005 1972 24 0.116 0.960
1895 4 0.019 0.024 1973 26 0.125 1.086
1896 4 0.019 0.043 1974 20 0.096 1.182
1897 1 0.005 0.048 1975 26 0.125 1.307
1898 4 0.019 0.068 1976 35 0.169 1.476
1908 3 0.014 0.082 1977 40 0.193 1.669
1911 2 0.010 0.092 1978 46 0.222 1.891
1913 2 0.010 0.101 1979 33 0.159 2.050
1914 7 0.034 0.135 1980 57 0.275 2325
1916 2 0.010 0.145 1981 72 0.347 2,673
1918 1 0.005 0.150 1982 89 0.429 3.102
1921 1 0.005 0.154 1983 95 0.458 3.561
1922 2 0.010 0.164 1984 122 0.589 4.149
1924 1 0.005 0.169 1985 138 0.666 4.815
1926 2 0.010 0.179 1986 173 0.835 5.650
1927 1 0.005 0.183 1987 162 0.782 6.431
1931 1 0.005 0.188 1988 186 0.897 7.329
1932 1 0.005 0.193 1989 248 1.197 8.525
1933 1 0.005 0.198 1990 288 1.389 9.915
1934 13 0.063 0.261 1991 310 1.496 11.410
1935 6 0.029 0.289 1992 398 1.920 13.330
1936 4 0.019 0.309 1993 459 2215 15.545
1939 1 0.005 0.314 1994 566 2.731 18.276
1955 1 0.005 0318 1995 626 3.020 21.296
1957 1 0.005 0.323 1996 729 3.517 24.813
1959 6 0.029 0.352 1997 1,076 5.191 30.004
1960 2 0.010 0.362 1998 1,348 6.504 36.508
1961 8 0.039 0.400 1999 1,568 7.565 44.073
1962 9 0.043 0.444 2000 1,642 7.922 51.995
1963 7 0.034 0.478 2001 1,704 8.221 60.216
1964 8 0.039 0.516 2002 1,861 8.979 69.195
1965 4 0.019 0.536 2003 2,150 10.373 79.568
1966 6 0.029 0.564 2004 2,145 10.349 89.917
1967 7 0.034 0.598 2005 1,682 8.115 98.032
1968 6 0.029 0.627 2006 407 1.964 99.995
1969 11 0.053 0.680 2007 1 0.005 100.000
1970 10 0.048 0.729

1971 24 0.116 0.844 A 20,727 100.000






